

No. 99-2047

---

In the  
**Supreme Court of the United States**  
October Term, 1999

---

ANTHONY PALAZZOLO,

*Petitioner,*

v.

RHODE ISLAND *ex rel.* PAUL J. TAVARES,  
General Treasurer, and  
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL,

*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to  
the Supreme Court of Rhode Island**

---

**PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

ERIC GRANT

*Counsel of Record*

JAMES S. BURLING

Pacific Legal Foundation  
10360 Old Placerville Road,  
Suite 100  
Sacramento, California 95827  
Telephone: (916) 362-2833  
Facsimile: (916) 362-2932

JOHN B. WEBSTER  
Attorney at Law  
875 Centerville Road  
Warwick, Rhode Island 02886  
Telephone: (401) 822-1300  
Facsimile: (401) 821-4188

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION .....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AT ISSUE .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
A. Factual Background .....	2
B. Judicial Proceedings .....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT .....	4
I. WHETHER A POST-ENACTMENT PURCHASER IS CATEGORICALLY BARRED FROM ASSERTING A REGULATORY TAKINGS CLAIM IS AN IMPORTANT AND RECURRING QUESTION OF TAKINGS LAW ON WHICH THE LOWER COURTS ARE IN CONFLICT WITH EACH OTHER AND WITH THIS COURT .....	4
A. The Issue and the Conflict .....	5
B. The Appropriateness of Resolving the Issue Here .	10
II. WHETHER A PROPERTY OWNER MUST SUBMIT “ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS” IN ORDER TO RIPEN A REGULATORY TAKINGS CLAIM IS AN IMPORTANT AND RECURRING QUESTION OF TAKINGS PROCEDURE THAT DIVIDES THE LOWER COURTS .....	13
III. THE LOWER COURTS ARE ALSO IN CONFLICT AS TO WHETHER REMAINING USES OF REGULATED PROPERTY ARE ECONOMICALLY VIABLE MERELY BECAUSE THE PROPERTY RETAINS SOME VALUE .....	20
CONCLUSION .....	23

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960) .....	5
<i>Boise Cascade Corp. v. State</i> , 991 P.2d 563 (Or. Ct. App. 1999), <i>petition for review</i> <i>filed</i> , No. S47459 (Or. Apr. 18, 2000) .....	6
<i>Carson Harbor Village Ltd. v. City of Carson</i> , 37 F.3d 468 (9th Cir. 1994) .....	10
<i>City of Virginia Beach v. Bell</i> , 498 S.E.2d 414 (Va.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 525 U.S. 826 (1998) .....	7
<i>Cottonwood Farms v. Board of County</i> <i>Commissioners</i> , 763 P.2d 551 (Colo. 1988) .....	9-10
<i>Creppel v. United States</i> , 41 F.3d 627 (Fed. Cir. 1994) .....	7
<i>Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd. v. City of</i> <i>Monterey</i> , 95 F.3d 1422 (9th Cir. 1996), <i>aff'd</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999) .....	10, 21-22
<i>DiBattista v. State</i> , 717 A.2d 640 (R.I. 1998) .....	12
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church v.</i> <i>County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987) .....	10-12
<i>Good v. United States</i> , 189 F.3d 1355 (Fed. Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1554 (2000) .....	7
<i>Grant v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 461 S.E.2d 388 (S.C. 1995) .....	7
<i>Greenbriar, Ltd. v. City of Alabaster</i> , 881 F.2d 1570 (11th Cir. 1989) .....	17, 20

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued**

	<b>Page</b>
<i>Hunziker v. State</i> , 519 N.W.2d 367 (Iowa 1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1003 (1995) .....	7
<i>Karam v. State</i> , 705 A.2d 1221 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1998), <i>aff'd and adopted</i> , 723 A.2d 943 (N.J.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 120 S. Ct. 51 (1999) .....	9
<i>Kim v. City of New York</i> , 681 N.E.2d 312 (N.Y.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 522 U.S. 803 (1997) .....	7
<i>Lake Nacimiento Ranch Co. v. County of San Luis Obispo</i> , 841 F.2d 872 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 488 U.S. 827 (1988) .....	22
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992) .....	3-6, 20-22
<i>MacDonald, Sommer &amp; Frates v. County of Yolo</i> , 477 U.S. 340 (1986) .....	15-18
<i>Mayhew v. Town of Sunnyvale</i> , 964 S.W.2d 922 (Tex. 1998), <i>cert. denied</i> , 526 U.S. 1144 (1999) .....	16-18
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987) .....	7-8
<i>Palm Beach Isles Associates v. United States</i> , 208 F.3d 1374 (Fed. Cir. 2000) .....	6
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978) .....	3, 7, 20
<i>Suitum v. Tahoe Regional Planning Agency</i> , 520 U.S. 725 (1997) .....	12, 15, 19
<i>Urban v. Planning Board of Manasquan</i> , 592 A.2d 240 (N.J. 1991) .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued**

	<b>Page</b>
<i>Vatalaro v. Department of Environmental Regulation</i> , 601 So. 2d 1223 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App.), <i>rev. denied</i> , 613 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1992) .....	9
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Commission v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985) .....	15, 19
<b>Constitution and Statute</b>	
U.S. Const. amend. V .....	passim
amend. XIV, § 1 .....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a) .....	1
<b>Miscellaneous</b>	
William S. Walter, <i>Appraisal Methods and Regulatory Takings</i> , 63 <i>Appraisal J.</i> 331 (1995) .....	22
